PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David James Gutting	05/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company
Street Address:	600 Travis Street, Suite 5600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600
Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13682.117935

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Sexton

Total Attachments: 3

source=117935assign#page1.tif source=117935assign#page2.tif source=117935assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026361 FRAME: 0264 WHEREAS, I, **David James Gutting**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1141 Marina Way South, Richmond, California 94804, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent titled "**LUMINAIRE**," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2010, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/375,189; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, David James Gutting, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

Page 1 of 2

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Cooper Technologies Company** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Cooper Technologies Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

David James Gutting

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this ______ day of October, 2010, personally appeared **David James Gutting**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	

Attorney Docket No. 13682.117935

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC	**************************************
)
tate of California	}
County ofContra Costa)
ounty of	D.Hernandez, Notary Public
on May 27,2011 before me, *	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
) Date 1	Pavid James Gutting
ersonally appeared	Name(x) of Signer(x)
D. HERNANDEZ Commission # 1921071 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/per/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document	Signature \$\frac{1}{\\$\\$ignature of Notary Public}\$ PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document:	Signature
Though the information below is not required by later and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document:	Signature
Though the information below is not required by later and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent fr	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by later and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent fraudu	Signature
Though the information below is not required by lat and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by lat and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by later and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent	Signature
Though the information below is not required by lat and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by lar and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and prevent fraudulent fraudule	Signature
Though the information below is not required by lat and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and prescription of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by lar and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and prevent fraudulent fraudule	Signature
Though the information below is not required by later and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and prevent fraudulent fraudulen	Signature
Though the information below is not required by lar and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signature

PATENT REEL: 026361 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 05/31/2011